A RESOLUTION ORDERING PROPERTY OWNER (S) TO BUILD SIDEWALK ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF OAK STREET COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 10, IN J. M. RALSTON'S FOURTH ADDITION AND RUNNING THENCE WEST, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 9, IN J. M. RALSTON'S FOURTH ADDITION OF THE CITY OF LEBANON.

10 RESOLUTION NO. for 1958.

. HE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the property owner or owners owning the Property along the North side of Oak Street in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, from the Southeast corner of Lot 10, in Elock 5, in J. M. RALSTON'S FOURTH ADDITION and extending West to the Southwest corner of Lot 9, Elock 5, in J. M. RALSTON'S FOURTH ADDITION to the City of Lebanon be, and hereby are, ordered to construct the said sidewalk along said area.

Said sidewalk shall be five (5) feet wide, made of concrete of not less than 4" thick, and said sidewalk shall be built within 30 days from the passage of this Resolution.

The Street Superintendent and the Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to give notice to the adjacent property owner or owners as prescribed in Chapter 8, Section 223 of the Charter of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on the 57 day of August, 1958.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder